12-21-1998	FORM PTO-1595RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET(Rev. 6-93)PATENTS ONLYOMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)PATENTS ONLY		
100925578 inal documents or copy thereof.	3 GSTo the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Tradema		
of receiving party(ies) iba Specialty Chemicals Corp P.O. Box 2005 40 White Plains Road ate: NY ZIP: 10591	lame of conveying party(ies): hew E. Gande; Glen T. Cunkle; Leslie R. echair; Stephen D. Pastor; Raymond Seltzer; Roland A. E. Winter onal name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Ves Ø No ature of conveyance:		
	Assignment		
s(es) attached? 🔲 Yes 🗹 No	cution Date: <u>June 12, 1997 & June 13, 1997</u> opplication number(s) or Patent number(s):		
	A. Patent Application No.(s) 08/876,017 Additional numbers atta		
blications and patents involved: (.41)\$ <u>40.00</u>	lame and address of party to whom espondence concerning document should nailed:		
	ne: JoAnn Villamizar Ciba Specialty Chemicals Corp.		
be charged to deposit account additional fees required.	rnal Address: Patent Department P.O. Box 2005 et Address: 540 White Plains Road : Tarrytown State: NY ZIP: 10591		
mber:			
	DNGUYEN 00000271 031935 08876017		
<u>November 23, 1998</u> Date	40.00 CH DO NOT Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the fore copy is a true copy of the original document. Her A. R. Hall e of Person Signing Si No. <u>27,337</u> ficate of mailing on reverse side		
	e of Person Signing Si No. <u>27,337</u>		

CGC-1935

FORM 1A

ASSIGNMENT

l/We

Matthew E. Gande	residing at	16 Contemporary Drive Danbury, Connecticut 06811
Glen T. Cunkle	residing at	99 Alton Road Stamford, Connecticut 06906
Leslie R. Gatechair	residing at	66 Moseman Avenue Katonah, New York 10536
Stephen D. Pastor	residing at	<u>27 Crows Nest Lane - Unit 4F</u> Danbury, Connecticut 06810
Raymond Seltzer	residing at	<u>11 Angus Lane</u> New City, New York 10956
Roland A. E. Winter	residing at	23 Banksville Road Armonk, New York 10504

for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, do hereby sell and assign to Ciba Specialty Chemicals Corporation, a New York corporation, of 540 White Plains Road, P.O. Box 2005, Tarrytown, NY 10591, its successors, assigns and legal representatives all my right, title and interest, in the United States, its territories and possessions, and in any and all countries foreign to the United States, in and to the invention entitled:

POLYMERIZATION INHIBITION OF ACRYLATES USING BLENDS OF NITROXIDES

invented by me/us and described in the application for United States Letters Patent

24 11/95

PATENT REEL: 9643 FRAME: 0105 executed on even date herewith

Serial No. , filed

including (i) authorization to file corresponding applications for patents or other similar legal protection and continuations, continuations-in-part, supplementary disclosures, divisions or extensions thereof in any country foreign to the United States in which an assignee can apply for a patent or similar legal protection, (ii) any and all rights under international treaties, conventions, agreements, charters and laws in respect of the said invention, especially the right to claim priority based on the said application for United States Letters Patent, (iii) any and all Letters Patent or similar legal protection, which may be granted therefor, and all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, said interest being the entire ownership of the said Letters Patent or similar legal protection when granted, to be held and enjoyed by Ciba Specialty Chemicals Corporation, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Letter Patent or similar legal protection may be granted, and hereby further covenant and agree that I/we will at any time upon request, without charge to, but at the expense of Ciba Speciatly Chemicals Corporation, execute such additional assignments and other lawful papers as Ciba Speciatly Chemicals Corporation, may deem necessary or desirable, testify in any legal proceeding, execute all divisional, continuing, reissue and extension applications, make all rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid Ciba Specialty Chemicals Corporation, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention.

- A. Signed at Tarrytown, New York this 12t day of June, 1997.
- B. Signed at Tarrytown, New York this 13th day of J

Sim 200 Α. Aatthew E. Gande Α. alle. Α. 1 eslie R Gatechair Α. Stephen D. Pastor Β. and Seltzer la 9.8 lin Α. Roland A.E. Winter

- 2 -

PATENT REEL: 9643 FRAME: 0106

RECORDED: 11/23/1998